MEDIA RELEASE



AmTrust Title Adds to Legal and Audit Teams

New York, April 28, 2022 – AmTrust Title Insurance Company today announced that two new title industry professionals have joined the company.

Joining as Southeast Regional Underwriting Counsel is Justin S. Tanner, JD, and Ali H. Soke joins as Senior Auditor.

"We welcome Justin and Ali as the newest members of our legal and audit teams, respectively," said Jason Gordon, President of AmTrust Title. "Justin has deep legal experience, spanning commercial and residential real estate, which will be invaluable to us throughout Tennessee, the Carolinas and the southeast."

Shaun Chan, who oversees auditing for AmTrust pronounced, "Ali's career spans all forms of audit, claims analysis, and risk management and he brings certified information systems audit and internal audit experience to AmTrust Title."

Tanner was most recently Vice President and Regional Underwriting Counsel for Doma. Earlier, he served in similar positions at nationally recognized title underwriters.

Tanner began his career working with law firms based in Memphis, TN. He holds a JD from the University of Memphis, a BM from the University of Missouri, and is admitted to practice in all Tennessee courts including the Eastern, Western and Middle U.S. District and Bankruptcy Courts.

Soke joins AmTrust Title from one of the largest title competitors, where he was Senior Auditor. Previously, he was a senior claims analyst with the Louisiana-based accounting firm Postlethwaite & Netterville and, earlier, worked as an investment representative with JP Morgan Chase Bank in New Orleans.

Soke holds an MBA from the University of New Orleans and is licensed as a Certified Internal Auditor, Certified Financial Services Auditor and Certified Information System Auditor.

About AmTrust Title Insurance Company

AmTrust Title is a wholly owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., an insurance holding company headquartered in New York, which offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. AmTrust Title is headquartered and domiciled in New York, New York, and is licensed in 48 states and several jurisdictions internationally. AmTrust Title utilizes advanced technology, supported by the financial strength of AmTrust Financial, to support real estate clients of all sizes. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit www.amtrusttitlegroup.com

About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit <u>www.amtrustfinancial.com</u>

Contact: AmTrust Title Insurance Company Anuska S. Amparo 646-386-2655 anuska.amparo@amtrustgroup.com